Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 1 Winners
Trophy presented by Malcolm G. Fiddes

1969/70 Kingsgate
1970/71 Kingsgate
1971/72 Kingsgate
1972/73 Caer Gwent
1973/74 Caer Gwent
1974/75 Caer Gwent
1975/76 Caer Gwent
1976/77 Caer Gwent
1977/78 Caer Gwent
1978/79 Caer Gwent
1979/80 Caer Gwent
1980/81 Caer Gwent
1981/82 Caer Gwent
1982/83 Caer Gwent
1983/84 Caer Gwent
1984/85 Caer Gwent
1985/86 Caer Gwent
1986/87 Botley
1987/88 Caer Gwent
1988/89 Caer Gwent
1989/90 Caer Gwent
1990/91 Fair Oak 1
1991/92 Fair Oak 1
1992/93 Caer Gwent
1993/94 Caer Gwent
1994/95 Caer Gwent
1995/96 Fair Oak 1
1996/97 Top Flight 1

1997/98 Top Flight 1 2010/11 Top Flight 1

1998/99 Top Flight 1 2011/12 Top Flight 1

1999/00 Top Flight 1 2012/13 Top Flight 1

2000/01 Top Flight 1 2013/14 Top Flight 1

2001/02 Top Flight 1 2014/15 Top Flight 1

2002/03 Top Flight 1 2015/16 Top Flight 1

2003/04 Caer Gwent 1 2016/17 Westgate

2004/05 Top Flight 1 2017/18 Westgate

2005/06 Top Flight 1 2018/19 Southampton University Colours

2006/07 Top Flight 1
2007/08 Top Flight 1
2008/09 Top Flight 1
2009/10 Top Flight 1



1975/76
1976/77
1977/78
1978/79
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86
1986/87
1987/88
1988/89
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13

Deane
Kingsgate 2
Highbridge
Caer Gwent 2
Winton 1

IBM 1

Andover 2
Botley
Kingsgate 2
Deane

Hockley 1

IBM 1

Deane 1
Abbeywood 1
St Marys 1
Hockley 1
Botley
Chandlers Ford
Fair Oak 3
Chandlers Ford 1
South Hants
Waynflete 1
BTC

Fair Oak 1
Brookfield 1
Bishops Waltham 1
Top Flight 2
Colbury
Matchpoint 1
Notorious JT
Colbury

Caer Gwent 2
Chandlers Ford 1
Caer Gwent 2
Colbury 1
Matchpoint 1
Brookfield
Caer Gwent 2

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 2A Winners

Trophy presented by Mark Carter 1975

2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19

BGB Southampton

Top Flight 2

Falcon 1

Southampton University Colours
Notorious JT

Chandlers Ford 1



1971/72
1972/73
1973/74
1974/75
1975/76
1976/77
1977/78
1978/79
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86
1986/87
1987/88
1988/89
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 2B Winners

Trophy presented by Marilyn Hunter 1972
Trophy presented by John & Sue Lapham 2019

Caer Gwent
Kingsgate 2

IBM Hursley
Andover 2

Wessex

Pilgrims

RAPC 1

Kingsgate 2
Andover 2

Fair Oak 1
Eastleigh College 1
Deane

Eastleigh College 1
Botley

0.s.0.1

Weeke 1

BTC

Fair Oak 2
Ordnance Survey 1
Fair Oak 2
Ordnance Survey 1
Abbeywood
Colbury

BTC

Andover 1

Not Recorded
Ordnance Survey 1
Caer Gwent 2
Highfield

Fair Oak 1
Matchpoint 1
Bishops Waltham 1
Chandlers Ford 1
BGB Southampton
Chandlers Ford 1
J9

Colbury 1

J9

2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19

Southampton University Colours
J9

Colbury 1

J9

Wildern 1

Notorious JT

Westgate

J9

Portsmouth College

Solent Eagles



Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 3A Winners
Trophy presented by Noel Powell 1974

1973/74 Bishops Waltham
1974/75 Castle

1975/76 Caer Gwent B
1976/77 Alresford

1977/78 King Alfreds College
1978/79 Fair Oak 2
1979/80 Eastleigh College 1
1980/81 Andover 3
1981/82 Ordnance Survey
1982/83 Wessex 1
1983/84 Weeke 1

1984/85 Boscobel 1
1985/86 BTC

1986/87 Fair Oak 4
1987/88 Ordnance Survey
1988/89 Winton 1

1989/90 Weeke 1

1990/91 Ordnance Survey 2
1991/92 Boscobel YMCA 1
1992/93 IBM Hursley 1
1993/94 South Hants
1994/95 IBM Hursley
1995/96 Bitterne Leisure
1996/97 Chandlers Ford 2
1997/98 Caer Gwent 2
1998/99 Boscobel

1999/00 Testwood 1

2000/01 West Hill 1 2011/12 Bishops Waltham 1
2001/02 Top Flight 3 2012/13 BTC

2002/03 Wildern 2013/14 Notorious JT
2003/04 Notorious JT 2014/15 University Eagles
2004/05 Omega 2015/16 Solent Eagles
2005/06 Matchpoint 2 2016/17 Top Flight 3
2006/07 S0Uthampton Division 3 from 2017/18

University Colours
2007/08 Bishops Waltham 1 2017/18 Solent Eagles
2008/09 Top Flight 2 2018/19 J9 2
2009/10 Falcon
2010/11 St Denys



Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 3B Winners
Trophy presented by Mark Carter 1972

1971/72 Chandlers Ford
1972/73 IBM
1973/74 Andover 2
1974/75 Wessex 2
1975/76 Pilgrims
1976/77 Highbridge
1977/78 Fair Oak A
1978/79 Winton 2
1979/80 Wildern
1980/81 Botley
1981/82 Fair Oak 4
1982/83 Hockley
1983/84 Alresford
1984/85 Fair Oak 5
Winchester
1985/86 Recreation Centre 1
1986/87 Fair Oak 3
1987/88 Fair Oak 5
1988/89 Hockley 2
1989/90 Boscobel YMCA 1
1990/91 Chandlers Ford
1991/92 Fair Oak 4
1992/93 Colbury
1993/94 Winton 1
1994/95 Andover 2
1995/96 RETS 1
1996/97 Highfield

:
2
“.%'

1997/98 Top Flight 2 2009/10 BTC

1998/99 West Hill 1 2010/11 Wildern

1999/00 Fair Oak 2 2011/12 Matchpoint 2
2000/01 I1BM Hursley 1 2012/13 Andover

2001/02 Matchpoint 2 2013/14 Solent Eagles 1
2002/03 Four Marks 2014/15 Westgate

2003/04 Caer Gwent 3 2015/16 Fleming Park
2004/05 Andover 2016/17 Portsmouth College
2005/06 J9

2006/07 Fair Oak
2007/08 Andover
2008/09 Colbury 2



Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 4A Winners
Trophy presented by Mark Carter 1972

1971/72 Andover 2
1972/73 Castle

1973/74 223 Squadron
1974/75 Caer Gwent 2
1975/76 Andover 3
1976/77 Fair Oak B
1977/78 Winton 3

1978/79 Eastleigh College
1979/80 Fair Oak C
1980/81 Boscobel 2
1981/82 IBM 2

1982/83 Archers

1983/84 Fair Oak 5
1984/85 BTC

1985/86 IBM 2

1986/87 Ordnance Survey 2
1987/88 Archers 1

1988/89 Colgale 1

1989/90 West Quay
1990/91 Villa 1

1991/92 Fair Oak 6
1992/93 South Hants
1993/94 Highfield A
1994/95 RETS 1

1995/96 Bishops Waltham 2
1996/97 RETS 2

1997/98 Matchpoint 2
1998/99 IBM Hursley
1999/00 Winchester Recreation Centre 2
2000/01 Winchester Recreation Centre 3
2001/02 Four Marks

2002/03 Notorious JT

2003/04 Omega

2004/05 Southampton University Colours
2005/06 Winchester 2

2006/07 Colbury 2

2007/08 Chandlers Ford 3

2008/09 Wyvern Dragons

2009/10 St Denys

2010/11 Solent Eagles

2011/12 Fair Oak

2012/13 Notorious JT

2013/14 Westgate




Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 4B Winners
Trophy presented by Jean Merrikin 1975

1974/75 Caer Gwent B

1975/76 Fair Oak A

1976/77 Botley

1977/78 Weeke 2

1978/79 Wildern

1979/80 Archers

1980/81 Ordnance Survey

1981/82 Hockley

1982/83 RAPC 1

1983/84 Abbeywood 1
Winchester

1984/85 Recreation Centre 1

1985/86 St Marys 1

1986/87 Fair Oak 5
Winchester

1987/88 Recreation Centre 2

1988/89 Alresford 1

1989/90 Bishops Waltham 1

1990/91 Bishops Waltham 2

1991/92 Colbury

1992/93 Bitterne Leisure

1993/94 Boscobel YMCA 2

1994/95 Chandlers Ford 2

1995/96 Top Flight

1996/97 Caer Gwent 2

1997/98 Brookfield 2




1977/78
1978/79
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1982/83

1983/84

1984/85
1985/86
1986/87
1987/88
1988/89
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 5A Winners
Trophy presented by Tony and Valerie Mundy 1978

Fair Oak 3

Fair Oak 4
Hockley
Boscobel YMCA 3
Hedge End
Abbeywood 1
Winchester
Recreation Centre 1
St Marys 1
Ordnance Survey 2
Abbeywood 2
Boscobel YMCA 2
Melchet Court
Villa 1

Colbury

Bitterne Leisure
Boscobel YMCA 3
Chandlers Ford 2
RETS 2

Acorn

Brookfield 2




1977/78
1978/79
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86

1986/87

1987/88
1988/89
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 5B Winners

Trophy presented by Bob and Ena Penton 1978

Southampton Teachers
A.C. Delco
Swaythling

Fair Oak 5

Phoenix

Boscobel YMCA 3
BTC

Abbeywood 2

The Avenue
Winchester
Recreation Centre 2
St Marys 3

Fair Oak 6

Bishops Waltham 2
Cliffhangers

South Hants
Brookfield

RETS

Matchpoint

Caer Gwent 2
Bishops Waltham 3

L




1981/82
1982/83

1983/84
1984/85
1985/86
1986/87
1987/88
1988/89
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1992/93

Abbeywood 1
Winchester

Recreation Centre 1

St Marys 2

Eastleigh College 2

Oaklands
Cliffhangers
Fair Oak 6
Villa

Villa 2
South Hants

Boscobel YMCA 3

RETS

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 6A Winners

Trophy presented by P.D.T. Pescod 1982




Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mixed League Division 6B Winners
Trophy presented by Noel Powell 1983

1982/83 BTC

1983/84 Oaklands

1984/85 St Marys 2
1985/86 Deane 2

1986/87 Melchet Court
1987/88 Bishops Waltham 2
1988/89 Oaklands

1989/90 Priory

1990/91 Waynflete
1991/92 Brookfield




1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19

Highfield
Highfield

IBM Hursley 1
IBM Hursley 1
Top Flight 1
Top Flight 1
Top Flight 1
Top Flight 1
Top Flight 1
Top Flight 1
Top Flight 1
Matchpoint
Matchpoint 1
Matchpoint 1
Matchpoint 1
Top Flight
Top Flight 1
Notorious JT
St Denys
Top Flight 1
Southampton

University Colours 1

Southampton

University Colours 1

Notorious JT 1
Notorious JT 1
Westgate
Westgate
Westgate

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mens League Division 1 Winners

Trophy presented by Hazel Marks 1992

Highbury MacKenzie



Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mens Leaque Division 2A Winners

The Carey Cup In Fond Memory of Steve and Anne Carey Presented by Friday BC

1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09

2009/10

2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15

2015/16

2016/17
2017/18

Maybush
Boscobel YMCA
SIHE Students

St Josephs
Boscobel
Brookfield
Boscobel
Winchester Rec
Fair Oak

BGB Southampton
Four Marks

BGB Southampton
Top Flight
University Eagles 1
Andover

Notorious JT

J9

Southampton
University Colours
J9

Four Marks

J9

Four Marks
Wildern
Portsmouth
College 1
Southampton
University Colours 2
Notorious JT 1

Division 2 from 2018/19

2018/19

J9




1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11

2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16

2016/17
2017/18

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mens Leaqgue Division 2B Winners
Trophy presented by Keith and Pam Gilmour

Top Flight
Ordnance Survey
RETS 1

Andover

Top Flight 2
Matchpoint 1

Four Marks

West Hill

Colbury

University Eagles 2
St Denys

Wildern

Matchpoint 1
Southampton
University Colours 2
Caer Gwent
Southampton
University Colours 2
Westgate

Highbury MacKenzie
Juniors

J91

Caer Gwent




Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Mens Leaque Division 3A Winners
Trophy presented by Hazel Marks

1996/97 Fair Oak

2004/05 University Eagles 1

2005/06 J9

2006/07 Notorious JT

2007/08 Butts Ash

2008/09 Southampton
University Colours

2009/10 West Totton
Southampton

2010/11 University Colours 2

2011/12 Caer Gwent

2012/13 Notorious JT 2

2013/14 nghbury MacKenzie
Juniors

2014/15 Portsmouth College
Portsmouth

2015/16 College 2

2016/17 Solent Eagles 2

Division 3 From 2017/18

2017/18 Notorious JT 3
2018/19 Notorious JT 2




Winchester & District
Badminton Association
www.wdba.org

Mens Leaque Division 3B Winners
Trophy presented by Noel Powell 1983

2013/14 Westgate
2014/15 Andover
2015/16 Winchester
2016/17 Brookfield




1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/00
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17

2017/18
2018/19

Wildern
Wildern
Caer Gwent
Caer Gwent
Caer Gwent
Wildern
Wildern
Wildern
Colbury
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Notorious JT
Top Flight
Nomads
Nomads
Southampton

University Colours

Nomads

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Ladies Leaque Division 1 Winners

Trophy presented by Janet Palmer




2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14

2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

Winchester & District
Badminton Association

www.wdba.org

Ladies Leaque Division 2 Winners
Trophy presented by Tony and Valerie Mundy

Top Flight

Colbury

Fleming Park
Notorious JT
Falcon

BGB Southampton
J9

Four Marks
Wyvern Dragons
Top Flight
Matchpoint

Falcon

Top Flight

Falcon

Highbury MacKenzie
Juniors

Enigma
Southampton
University Colours
Enigma




